Carlon Micro-Gard Plenum and Micro-Gard Riser is
specifically designed to provide fiber pathways in
plenum and riser applications in Multi-Dwelling Units
(MDUs) and other premise structures.
The 8/6 and 12/10 mm size conduits can be installed
individually or used to optimize space in existing duct
structures. And the small size significantly reduces
the structural damage caused during pass-throughs.

Mississauga, ON  • Canada L4Z 1P2
(905) 755-1262  • (888) 269-9902
Fax: (905) 755-1265  • (888) 269-8622
7F90   5M   SP   8/07
© Lamson & Sessions 2007
Specifications
Part No. Size Type Color
Pre-Lubricated
Factory Installed
Tape
Min. Bend
Radius
(inches)* Feet/Reel
Reel
Size
MGP08MT-1000 8/6mm Plenum White 50 lb. 2" 1000 24"
MGP08MT-2500 8/6mm Plenum White 50 lb. 2" 2500 24"
MGP08MT-5000 8/6mm Plenum White 50 lb. 2" 5000 36"
MGP12MT-1000 12/10mm Plenum White 50 lb. 4" 1000 24"
MGP12MT-2500 12/10mm Plenum White 50 lb. 4" 2500 24"
MGP12MT-5000 12/10mm Plenum White 50 lb. 4" 5000 36"
MGR08JT-1000 8/6mm Riser Orange 50 lb. 2" 1000 24"
MGR08JT-2500 8/6mm Riser Orange 50 lb. 2" 2500 24"
MGR08JT-5000 8/6mm Riser Orange 50 lb. 2" 5000 36"
MGR12JT-1000 12/10mm Riser Orange 50 lb. 4" 1000 24"
MGR12JT-2500 12/10mm Riser Orange 50 lb. 4" 2500 24"
MGR12JT-5000 12/10mm Riser Orange 50 lb. 4" 5000 36"
Position 1 Position 2 Position 3 Position 4 Position 5 Position 6
Product Type Size Color Pull Line Length
MG = Micro-Gard P = Plenum 08 = 8/6mm J = Orange T = 200 lb. Tape Example
R = Riser 12 = 12/10mm M = White -1000 = Feet
H o w  t o  I n t e r p r e t  a  P a r t  N u m b e r
*IMPORTANT: Do not exceed the minimum bend radius during installation of the product.
Part No.
Outside Diameter Wall Inside Dia. (min.) Std. Wt.
inch mm inch mm inch mm # Ribs (lb./100 ft.)
MGP12RMT 0.472 +/- 0.004 12 +/- 0.1 0.047 +0/-0.004 1 +0/-0.1 0.354 8.9 26 4.92
MGP08RMT 0.315 +/- 0.004 8 +/- 0.1 0.040 +0/-0.004 1 +0/-0.1 0.212 5.4 16 2.68
Micro-Gard™ Plenum Dimensions: Smooth O.D./Ribbed I.D.
Part No.
Outside Diameter Wall Inside Dia. (min.) Std. Wt.
inch mm inch mm inch mm # Ribs (lb./100 ft.)
MGR12RJT 0.472 +/- 0.004 12 +/- 0.1 0.047 +0/-0.004 1 +0/-0.1 0.354 8.9 26 2.86
MGR08RJT 0.315 +/- 0.004 8 +/- 0.1 0.040 +0/-0.004 1 +0/-0.1 0.212 5.4 16 1.55
Micro-Gard™ Riser Dimensions: Smooth O.D./Ribbed I.D.